
TABLE 1 Summary Statistics for Construction Establishments by Industry Group: Philippines, 2018 CPBI 

(Values are in thousand pesos, except for number of establishments and employment. Details may not add-up to total due 
to rounding and/or statistical disclosure control.) 

 
 
 
 

2009 
PSIC 
Code 

 
 
 
 
 

Industry Description 

 
 
 

Number 
of 

Establishments 

Employment as of 
15 November 2018 

 
Workers on 

Sub-Contract 
Agreement or 

Under 
Manpower 

Agencies as of 
15 Nov 2018 

 
 

Total 
Revenue 

(in thousand 
PhP) 

Expense 
(in thousand PhP) 

 
 

Total 

 
 

Paid 
Employees 

 
 

Total 

 
 
Compensatio 

n 

 
 

Other 
Expense 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

 
F Construction 2,487 348,100 347,343 41,128 712,902,946 632,994,620 124,310,636 508,683,984 

 

F410 Construction of buildings 1,115 133,020 132,830 19,500 315,822,490 281,033,810 45,647,110 235,386,701 

F421 Construction of roads and railways 374 110,108 109,880 8,540 227,213,501 199,155,172 47,033,302 152,121,870 

F422 Construction of utility projects 125 21,299 21,265 1375 34,715,285 33,045,546 6,406,174 26,639,372 
 

F429 
Construction of other civil engineering 
projects 

 
163 

 
14,677 

 
14,623 

 
2,045 

 
32,048,173 

 
29,928,590 

 
4,498,167 

 
25,430,424 

F431 Demolition and site preparation 13 5,363 5,358 50 7,574,999 7,033,266 2,805,771 4,227,495 
 

F432 
Electrical, plumbing and other 
construction installation activities 

 
467 

 
45,089 

 
44,922 

 
5,786 

 
65,798,973 

 
58,058,798 

 
12,860,691 

 
45,198,500 

F433 Building completion and finishing 96 9,157 9,149 895 16,776,692 12,914,678 2,482,239 10,432,440 
 

F439 
Other specialized construction 
activities 

 
134 

 
9,387 

 
9,316 

 
2,938 

 
12,952,832 

 
11,824,759 

 
2,577,183 

 
9,247,576 

 

 
 
 

 
 

2009 
PSIC 
Code 

 
 
 

Industry Description 

 
Value of 
Output 

(in thousand 
PhP) 

 

Intermediate 
Expense 

(in thousand PhP) 

 
Value 
Added 

(in thousand 
PhP) 

Gross 
Addition to 

Tangible 
Fixed Assets 
(in thousand 

PhP) 

Change 
in 

Inventories 
(in thousand 

PhP) 

 

Subsidies 
(in thousand 

PhP) 

Sales from 
E- 

Commerce 
(in thousand 

PhP) 

(9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 

 
F Construction 696,639,506 412,766,458 289,602,629 23,952,506 35,326,285 - - 

 
F410 Construction of buildings 312,467,437 200,699,472 111,951,773 10,748,906 7,191,910 - - 

F421 Construction of roads and railways 220,418,937 121,149,457 105,326,807 7,170,298 10,619,002 - - 

F422 Construction of utility projects 33,312,874 19,143,250 13,581,395 785,716 16,376,973 - - 
 

F429 
Construction of other civil engineering 
projects 

 
31,338,826 

 
19,100,986 

 
10,839,289 

 
3,091,330 

 
674,189 

 
- 
 

- 

F431 Demolition and site preparation 7,564,828 3,428,278 4,319,289 851,642 -9,212 - - 
 

F432 
Electrical, plumbing and other 
construction installation activities 

 
62,005,282 

 
34,410,600 

 
27,435,307 

 
797,508 

 
-172,420 

 
- 
 

- 

F433 Building completion and finishing 16,648,296 8,123,442 8,793,644 199,260 529,233 - - 
 

F439 
Other specialized construction 
activities 

 
12,883,026 

 
6,710,972 

 
7,355,126 

 
307,847 

 
116,611 

 
- 
 

- 
 

Note: "-" - zero value 
Source : Philippine Statistics Authority, 2018 CPBI 
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