TABLE 1 Summary Statistics for Construction Establishments by Industry Group: Philippines, 2018 CPBI

(Values are in thousand pesos, except for number of establishments and employment. Details may not add-up to total due to rounding and/or statistical disclosure control.)

2009 PSIC Code	Industry Description	Number of Establishments	Employment as of 15 November 2018		Workers on Sub-Contract		Expense (in thousand PhP)		
			Total	Paid Employees	Agreement or Under Manpower Agencies as of 15 Nov 2018	Total Revenue (in thousand PhP)	Total	Compensatio n	Other Expense
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
	T	I I			I I	II.			
F	Construction	2,487	348,100	347,343	41,128	712,902,946	632,994,620	124,310,636	508,683,984
	1	I I			T T			I I	
F410	Construction of buildings	1,115	133,020	132,830	19,500	315,822,490	281,033,810	45,647,110	235,386,701
F421	Construction of roads and railways	374	110,108	109,880	8,540	227,213,501	199,155,172	47,033,302	152,121,870
F422	Construction of utility projects	125	21,299	21,265	1375	34,715,285	33,045,546	6,406,174	26,639,372
F429	Construction of other civil engineering projects	163	14,677	14,623	2,045	32,048,173	29,928,590	4,498,167	25,430,424
F431	Demolition and site preparation	13	5,363	5,358	50	7,574,999	7,033,266	2,805,771	4,227,495
F432	Electrical, plumbing and other construction installation activities	467	45,089	44,922	5,786	65,798,973	58,058,798	12,860,691	45,198,500
F433	Building completion and finishing	96	9,157	9,149	895	16,776,692	12,914,678	2,482,239	10,432,440
	Other specialized construction								

9,316

2,938

12,952,832

11,824,759

2,577,183

9,247,576

134

9,387

2009 PSIC Code	Industry Description	Value of Output (in thousand PhP) Intermediate Expense (in thousand PhP)		Value Added (in thousand PhP)	Gross Addition to Tangible Fixed Assets (in thousand PhP)	Change in Inventories (in thousand PhP)	Subsidies (in thousand PhP)	Sales from E- Commerce (in thousand PhP)
		(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)
F	Construction	696,639,506	412,766,458	289,602,629	23,952,506	35,326,285	-	-
F410	Construction of buildings	312,467,437	200,699,472	111,951,773	10,748,906	7,191,910		-
F421	Construction of roads and railways	220,418,937	121,149,457	105,326,807	7,170,298	10,619,002	-	-
F422	Construction of utility projects	33,312,874	19,143,250	13,581,395	785,716	16,376,973	-	-
F429	Construction of other civil engineering projects	31,338,826	19,100,986	10,839,289	3,091,330	674,189	-	-
F431	Demolition and site preparation	7,564,828	3,428,278	4,319,289	851,642	-9,212	-	-
F432	Electrical, plumbing and other construction installation activities	62,005,282	34,410,600	27,435,307	797,508	-172,420	-	-
F433	Building completion and finishing	16,648,296	8,123,442	8,793,644	199,260	529,233	-	-
F439	Other specialized construction activities	12,883,026	6,710,972	7,355,126	307,847	116,611	-	-

Note: "-" - zero value

F439 activities

Source : Philippine Statistics Authority, 2018 CPBI